CHAPTER 02 - RULES DIVISION
SUBCHAPTER 02A - NCAC
SECTION .0100 - PUBLICATION
26 NCAC 02A .0101 PUBLICATION OF THE NCAC
26 NCAC 02A .0102 AVAILABILITY OF THE NCAC
History Note: Authority G.S. 150B-21.18; 150B-21.19; 150B-21.25;
Eff. November 1, 1984;
Amended Eff. April 1, 1995; August 2, 1993; December 1, 1991; January 1, 1991;
Repealed Eff. April 1, 1996.
SECTION .0200 - GENERAL FILING REQUIREMENTS
26 NCAC 02A .0201 ADOPTION OF RULES
26 NCAC 02A .0202 AMENDMENTS TO RULES
26 NCAC 02A .0203 REPEAL OF RULES
26 NCAC 02A .0204 CONTINUATION/RECODIFICATION
26 NCAC 02A .0205 SUBMISSION FOR FILING FORM
26 NCAC 02A .0206 CHANGES IN CATCHLINES OR HISTORY NOTES
26 NCAC 02A .0207 RULE SUMMARIES
26 NCAC 02A .0208 ILLUSTRATIONS/NOTES
26 NCAC 02A .0209 REFUSAL OF RULES
26 NCAC 02A .0210 ACCEPTANCE OF RULES FILED
History Note: Filed as Temporary Repeals Eff. November 1, 1995 for a period of 180 days or until the
permanent rules become effective, whichever is sooner;
Filed as a Temporary Amendment (26 NCAC 2A .0205) Eff. October 1, 1991 for a period
of 180 days to expire on March 29, 1992;
Authority G.S. 150B-21.7; 150B-21.18; 150B-21.19; 150B-21.20; 150B-21.24;
Eff. November 1, 1984;
Amended Eff. December 1, 1991; January 21, 1991; July 1, 1989; May 1, 1989;
Repealed Eff. April 1, 1996.
26 NCAC 02A .0211 AGENCY FINAL COPY
26 NCAC 02A .0212 MAILING LIST
History Note: Filed as Temporary Repeals Eff. November 1, 1995 for a period of 180 days or until the
permanent rules become effective, whichever is sooner;
Authority G.S. 150B-21; 150B-21.5;
Eff. January 1, 1989;
Amended Eff. July 1, 1992; December 1, 1991;
Repealed Eff. April 1, 1996.
SECTION .0300 - TEMPORARY RULEMAKING
26 NCAC 02A .0301 FILING TEMPORARY RULES: ADOPTIONS: AMENDMENTS: REPEALS
History Note: Filed as a Temporary Repeal Eff. November 1, 1995 for a period of 180 days or until the
permanent rule becomes effective, whichever is sooner;
Filed as a Temporary Amendment Eff. October 1, 1991 for a period of 180 days to expire
on March 29, 1992;
Authority G.S. 150B-21.1; 150B-21.19;
Eff. November 1, 1984;
Amended Eff. December 1, 1991; January 21, 1991; January 1, 1988; August 1, 1986;
Repealed Eff. April 1, 1996.
26 NCAC 02A .0302 SUBMISSION FOR FILING FORM
History Note: Authority G.S. 150B-60;
Eff. November 1, 1984;
Amended Eff. January 1, 1989; August 1, 1986;
Repealed Eff. January 21, 1991.
26 NCAC 02A .0303 PROCEDURE FOR REVIEW OF TEMPORARY RULES
History Note: Filed as a Temporary Repeal Eff. November 1, 1995 for a period of 180 days or until the
permanent rule becomes effective, whichever is sooner;
Filed as a Temporary Adoption Eff. October 1, 1991 For a period of 180 days to expire on
March 29, 1992;
Authority G.S. 150B-21.1;
Eff. December 1, 1991;
Repealed Eff. April 1, 1996.
SECTION .0400 - PHYSICAL FORMAT
26 NCAC 02A .0401 GENERAL TYPING INSTRUCTIONS
26 NCAC 02A .0402 ORIGINAL COPY OF RULES
26 NCAC 02A .0403 INTRODUCTORY STATEMENT
26 NCAC 02A .0404 BODY OF RULES
26 NCAC 02A .0405 HISTORY NOTE
26 NCAC 02A .0406 HISTORY NOTE: TEMPORARY ADOPTIONS: AMENDMENTS: REPEALS
History Note: Filed as Temporary Repeals Eff. November 1, 1995 for a period of 180 days or until the permanent
rules become effective, whichever is sooner;
Filed as a Temporary Amendment (26 NCAC 2A .0402, .0403, .0404) Eff. October 1, 1991 for
a period of 180 days to expire on March 29, 1992;
Authority G.S. 150B-21.5; 150B-21.19;
Eff. November 1, 1984;
Amended Eff. August 2, 1993; December 1, 1991; May 1, 1989; January 1, 1989;
Repealed Eff. April 1, 1996.
SECTION .0500 - CODIFICATION OF RULES
26 NCAC 02A .0501 CODIFICATION SYSTEM
26 NCAC 02A .0502 CHAPTER SUBDIVISION
26 NCAC 02A .0503 SUBCHAPTER SUBDIVISION
26 NCAC 02A .0504 SECTION SUBDIVISION
26 NCAC 02A .0505 RULE
26 NCAC 02A .0506 SUBSECTIONS OF RULES
26 NCAC 02A .0507 LISTING WITHIN RULES
History Note: Filed as Temporary Repeals Effective November 1, 1995 for a period of 180 days or until the
permanent rules become effective, whichever is sooner;
Authority G.S. 150B-21.19;
Eff. November 1, 1984;
Amended Eff. January 1, 1988; January 1, 1988; August 1, 1986;
Repealed Eff. April 1, 1996.
SECTION .0600 - AGENCY RESPONSIBILITY
26 NCAC 02A .0601 APA COORDINATORS
History Note: Authority G.S. 150B-60;
Eff. November 1, 1984;
Amended Eff. August 1, 1986;
Repealed Eff. July 16, 1988 in accordance with 150B-59(c).
26 NCAC 02A .0602 AGENCY RESPONSIBILITY
History Note: Authority G.S. 150B-60;
Eff. November 1, 1984;
ARRC Objection Lodged Eff. January 19, 1988;
Amended Eff. April 1, 1988; August 1, 1986;
Repealed Eff. July 16, 1988 in accordance with G.S. 150B-59(c).
SECTION .0700 - ELECTRONIC FILINGS
26 NCAC 02A .0701 RULES FILED THROUGH ATMS COMPUTER SYSTEM
History Note: Authority G.S. 150B-21.19;
Eff. November 1, 1984;
Amended Eff. January 21, 1991; August 1, 1986;
Repealed Eff. August 2, 1993.